Form **PTO-1595**

102086855

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Lawrence Ordowski	Name and address of receiving party(ies) The Government of the United States, as represented by Name: the Director, National Security Agency Internal Address: Company Comp
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 04/23/2002 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	General Counsel (IP&T) STE 6542, R&E, R3W060 Street Address: National Security Agency 9800 Savage Rd., STE 6542 City: Ft. Meade State: MD Zip: 20755-6542 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No cation, the execution date of the application is: 04/30/02 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen M. Bloor General Counsel (IP&T) Internal Address: STE 6542, R&E, R3W060	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:National Security Agency 9800 Savage Rd., STE 6542 City: _Ft. MeadeState: _MD Zip: _20755-6542	8. Deposit account number: 14-0381
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9, Signature. Stephen M. Bloor	Signature 30 April 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing	documents'

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

05/10/2002 GTOH11

01 FC 581

00000227 140381

40.00 CH

10136054

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012871 FRAME: 0430 **Application Number:** Filing Date:

First Named Inventor: ORDOWSKI, Mark Lawrence

Attorney Docket Number: ORDOW-1

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Title of Invention:

Method of Geometric Linear Discriminant Analysis Pattern Recognition

Inventor:

Mark Lawrence Ordowski

I, the undersigned inventor, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-identified invention was made hereby:

1. Assign to

The Government of the United States, as represented by the Director, National Security Agency,

my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patents issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patents.

2. Agree to provide any further information within my knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of the interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents.

NV	ENT	OR:
----	-----	-----

Mark Lawrence Ordowski

ADDRESS:

Ellicott City, Maryland in Howard County Maryland

DATE:

23 April 2002

SIGNATURE:

Executed this 23rd day of April 2002 at Fort Meade, Maryland in Anne Arundel County.

State of MARYLAND

County of ANNE ARUNDEL

On 23 April 2002, known to me to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.

(Signature - Notary Publi

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/30/2002

M. ETHELYN WIGHTMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires July 29, 2002

H:\PATAPPS.dir\ORDOWSKI-1.dir\assign1ord1.doc

PATENT REEL: 012871 FRAME: 0431